Form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR Entire Area Served
WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT - SEWER DIVISION Name of Issuing Corporation	P.S.C. Ky. No
	Sheet of1 of 2
	Canceling P.S.C. Ky. No. <u>2001-330</u>
	Sheet No2 of 3
CLASSIFICATION OF SE	RVICE

The following rates are hereby prescribed for the customers served by Warren County Water District – Sewer Division with the exception of special contract customers. All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect prior to the date of this Order.

CANCELLED

December 1, 2012

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MONTHLY SEWER RATES FOR ALL AREAS OUTSIDE THE CITY OF SMITHS GROVE

5/8" x 3/4" Meter	,	
First 2,000 gals.	\$9.24	Minimum bill
Next 6,000 gals.	3.82	per 1,000 gals.
Next 12,000 gals.	2.63	per 1,000 gals.
Next 80,000 gals.	2.24	per 1,000 gals.
Over 100,000 gals.	1.62	per 1,000 gals.

The minimum bill shown above applies only to 5/8" x 3/4" meters. The minimum bills listed below apply to all other meter sizes.

<u>Meter Size</u>	<u> Minimum Bill</u>			
3/4	\$13.06	includes the first	3,000	gallons
1 .	20.70	includes the first	5,000	gallons
1-1/2	37.45	includes the first	10,000	gallons
2	53.20	includes the first	16,000	gallons
3	86.12	includes the first	30,000	gallons
4	130.92	includes the first	50,000	gallons
6	242.92	includes the first	100,000	gallons

The rates to be charged for water used in excess of the minimum usage amount are the same regardless of meter size.

All rates are subject to a 10 percent penalty if paid after the due date.

DATE OF ISSUE July 26, 2011 DATE OF EFFECTI	IVE <u>September 1, 2011</u> Month Day Year
	189e Bewlike Wicky Kins 42102
H⊜n/y Honaker Title	Address JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR.
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of K dated ♀- 26-201	Centucky in Case No. 2011-00287
dated <u> </u>	Bunt Kirtley
	EFFECTIVE
	9/1/2011 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR Entire Area Served
MARRIED DISTRICT SEWER DIVISION	P.S.C. Ky. No
WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT - SEWER DIVISION Name of Issuing Corporation	Sheet of 2 of 2
	Canceling P.S.C. Ky. No. <u>2001-330</u>
	Sheet No. <u>3 of 3</u>
CLASSIFICATION OF SE	RVICE

The following rates are hereby prescribed for the customers served by Warren County Water District – Sewer Division with the exception of special contract customers. All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect prior to the date of this Order.

CANCELLED

December 1, 2012

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MONTHLY SEWER RATES FOR USERS INSIDE THE CITY OF SMITHS GROVE

5/8" x 3/4" Meter		
First 2,000 gals.	\$15.68	Minimum bill
Next 6,000 gals.	3.99	per 1,000 gals.
Next 12,000 gals.	3.79	per 1,000 gals.
Next 80,000 gals.		per 1,000 gals.
Over 100,000 gals.	2.39	per 1,000 gals.

The minimum bill shown above applies only to 5/8" x 3/4" meters. The minimum bills listed below apply to all other meter sizes.

Meter Size	<u>Minimum Bill</u>		
3/4	\$19.67	includes the first	3,000 gallons
1	27.65	includes the first	5,000 gallons
1-1/2	47.20	includes the first	10,000 gallons
2	68.94	includes the first	16,000 gallons
3	117.00	includes the first	30,000 gallons
4	180.80	includes the first	50,000 gallons
6	340.30	includes the first	100,000 gallons

The rates to be charged for water used in excess of the minimum usage amount are the same regardless of meter size.

All rates are subject to a 10 percent penalty if paid after the due date.

DATE OF ISSUE July 26,	<u> 2011</u> D	ATE OF EF	FECTIVE Selptentboky1, 2011
Month Day	Year		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
			JEFF R. DEROUEN
ISSUED BY Westonk	Chairman	РО Вох	10180 BOWING CHOOL KY 22102
	.,,,	1 0 000	TARIFF BRANCH
Heriry Honaker	Title		Address TARIFF BRANCH
			D 1 V. H.
Issued by authority of an Order of the	Public Service	Commissio	n of Kentuc June Juney DII-00287
dated 8-26-2011			EFFECTIVE
dated 5 - 5.1	•		9/1/2011
			0, .,=0
			PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)